Fleming County Fiscal Court 100 Court Square, Flemingsburg, Kentucky 41041 February 14, 2023, 9:00 AM Regular Meeting

- I. Approval of Minutes of January 10, 2023
- II. Public Hearings, Agreements and Appointments
 - a. Appointments Fox Valley Recreation Park Board
 - b. Appointments Flemingsburg-Fleming County Industrial Authority
- III. County Offices
 - a. County Treasurer
 - i. Monthly Reports
 - ii. Budget Transfers
 - iii. Cash Transfers
 - iv. Claims Reports
 - b. County Road Department
 - i. Maintenance Reports
 - ii. Declare Surplus
 - iii. Authorize Bidding Equipment
 - iv. Video Surveillance Equipment
 - c. County Clerk
 - i. Monthly Report
 - ii. Quarterly Report
 - iii. Resolution 23-1380 County Clerk Election Equipment Grant
 - d. Sheriff Department
 - i. January 2023 Monthly Report
 - ii. 4th Quarter 2022 Report
 - e. Dispatch Center
 - i. Monthly Report
 - ii. Wrecker Services
 - f. Jailer
 - i. Monthly Report
- IV. Projects New Senior Center
- V. Adjourn